Office of the Director, Directorate of Sports and Youth 
Affairs, J.N. Stadium Complex, Shillong – 793001 

AND 

A scanned copy of the DD must be submitted along with 
Technical Proposal. 

mailto:dsyamegh@gmail.com

S. No. Activity Description 

7 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs Only), drawn in 
the form of a demand draft (DD)/bank guarantee (BG) 
from a Scheduled Commercial Bank in India in favour of 
"Director of Sports and Youth Affairs, Government of 
Meghalaya" payable at Shillong.  

The Bid Security must be valid for a period of ninety (90)

[...]

completion certificate will not be 
considered. 

10 

The Bidder must have successfully executed at 
least 01 (one) number of project in Development, 
management and maintenance of Games 
Management System (GMS) with a project value 
of at least Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees forty-five lakhs 
only) for any Central/State government/ PSU 
sports body or National Sports Federation (NSF) 
or private sports bodies of repute 

Note:  
Private sports bodies of repute, for the purpose 
of this RFP, shall mean organizations recognized 
for effectively promoting, regulating, or